

Mahindra Lifespace Developers Ltd.

Mahindra Towers, 5th Floor, Dr. G. M, Bhosale Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400018, India

Tel.: +91 22 6747 8600 www.mahindralifespaces.com

CIN: L45200MH1999PLC118949

March 12, 2024

BSE Limited

Corporate Services,

Piroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai – 400 001

Listing: http://listing.bseindia.com

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051

Listing: https://www.connect2nse.com/LISTING/

Re:

Security	BSE	NSE	ISIN
Equity Shares	532313	MAHLIFE	INE813A01018

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

In compliance with the provision of regulation 39(3) of the Security Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 ("SEBI LODR"), this is to inform you that the Company has received below mentioned intimation with respect to loss of share certificates(s):

Sr. No.	Name of Shareholders	No.of share(s)	Folio	Share Certificate No(s).		Distinctive Numbers	
				From	То	From	То
1	NASREEN MAHBOOB	20	40840257	369609	369610	7026690	7026709
	LATIF MEHBOOB HASAN LATIF	40	-	655349	655349	162351817	162351856

Kindly acknowledge the receipt for the same.

For Mahindra Lifespace Developers Limited

Bijal Parmar Assistant Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS-32339



Iffat Shafique Ahmadi

8-2-608/1 Road No.10

Banjara Hills, Hyderabad 500034

Dated: 07.03.2024

KFin Technologies Limited, Selenium Building, Financial Dist., Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad 500032.

Dear Sir,

Unit: Mahindra Life Space Developers Limited

Sub: SUCCESSION

Ref: 20 shares Folio No: 40840257

Distinctive Nos: 7026690 to 7026709

Shares originally in the names of Late Mrs. Nasreen M. Latif and Mr. Mahboob H. Latif Please find enclosed herewith:

- 1. Succession Certificate issued by the Senior Civil Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad, dated 10th February 2023 in favour of Iffat Shafique Ahmadi
- 2. Copy of the letter dated 28.07.2023 written to Mahindra Life Space Developers for which I have received no reply.
- 3. Self-attested copies of my PAN and Aadhaar Cards.

Niels Cals You are now requested to issue a duplicate share certificate or transfer the shares to my demat account as below;

DP Name: Kotak Securities Limited,

Charles Edge

DP ID: IN300214 Demat Account No: 27361452

Thanking you,

Iffat S. Ahmadi

